
• FREE SHIPPING* • FREE QR CODES  
• FREE MARC RECORDS • FREE PROCESSING* 

  *ON ALL QUALIFYING ORDERS

GRADES PreK–3
FALL 2023 PICTURE BOOK CATALOG

Cover art from Nat the Narwhal  by Catherine Veitch and  
illustrated by Ela Smietanka. See page 21.

EXPLORE 
OVER 

970 
eBOOKS

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

rosenpublishing.com • 800-237-9932



2

New & Noteworthy

Nutty Celebrations
Page 5

My Gran Does Karate
Page 20

Jingle Belly
Page 17

A Boy Named Ibrahim
Page 9

Alphabet City
Page 10

The Unicorn and  
the Mermaid

Page 27

Jalani and the Lock
Page 8

The Knight and the 
Beastly Battle 

 Page 34

The Hidden Talent of 
Phoenix Fox 

 Page 33

How to Hug a Cactus 
 Page 30

ADHD Is My Superpower 
 Page 37

Bestsellers

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!



New & Noteworthy/Bestsellers..................................................... 2
Table of Contents/epointplus.com................................................ 3
SEL Picture Books.................................................................. 4–52

Order Form/Order Processing Options....................................... 53
Index................................................................................... 54–55
Sales Representatives...................................................Back Cover

Picture Books Help Children Learn to Build SEL Skills
“Literacy” has multiple meanings, including competence in a specific area. Reading is a proven, time-honored way to build critically 
important competencies in children, especially social and emotional literacy. Reading is an inherently emotional act. Readers relate to and 
empathize with characters who face conflicts in a story. High-quality picture books can help children become more aware of their own 
emotions while practicing sensitivity and empathy toward others. 

The library is recognized as a safe space for children in part because librarians build collections to meet the needs of their readers, 
including social-emotional development. Just as letters make up phonemes that make up words that make up sentences that make up 
new ideas, reading can promote a similar progression for social and emotional learning. Picture books can become a framework for  
acquiring necessary SEL basics: awareness of self and others, language acquisition to label emotions, and reflection and self-expression. 

Equipping students with a love of reading and thoughtfully aware ways to respond to the challenging and changing world around them is 
key to their future success. 

Literacy + Social-Emotional Development = Successful Child

3

Web-hosted eBooks  
from Rosen Publishing

Provide an unmatched eBook reading experience

• Easy setup • Instant access 24/7  
Offline viewing • Flexible pricing

Sign up for your free trial today at epointplus.com

OVER  
970 

eBOOKS 
FOR 

GRADES  
PreK–6



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

4

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

New Experiences 
with Nelephant
Written and Illustrated by Gill McLean

Using your imagination unlocks the door to new worlds that teach you new 
things about yourself. This is the important lesson young readers learn when 
they meet Nelephant and her friends Wabbit, Waggy, and Wolly Olly. As they 
each use their imagination to dream up amazing adventures and express 
their strengths and what makes them special, readers explore the concepts 
of bravery, creativity, and the importance of friendship. These beautifully 
illustrated picture books are sure to captivate and comfort readers, inviting 
them to unleash the power of their own imaginations.

•	 Charming illustrations of adorable animal toys fill the pages 

•	 Simple text encourages reading in a variety of settings—at home 
with an adult, in the classroom, or independently 

•	 Gentle tone reinforces essential social-emotional learning concepts,  
such as self-esteem, relationship skills, and recognizing strengths 
in oneself and others

SEL connections:

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

•	 Self-efficacy 

•	 Teamwork
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70
Paperback Book	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90
eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70
4-Book Print Set	 List $105.08 / S&L $78.80	 9781538393901
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Nelephant Finds Her Feet
Lib: 9781538393796 • PB: 9781538393789
eBook: 9781538393802

[E] H PENDING ©2024

Wabbit Takes the Plunge
Lib: 9781538393826 • PB: 9781538393819
eBook: 9781538393833

[E] H PENDING ©2024

Waggy Rides Again
Lib: 9781538393857 • PB: 9781538393840
eBook: 9781538393864

[E] H PENDING ©2024

Wolly Olly Takes Flight
Lib: 9781538393888 • PB: 9781538393871
eBook: 9781538393895

[E] H PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR/ILLUSTRATOR:
GILL MCLEAN has written, illustrated, and designed many 
children’s books. She also works as an in-house designer for 
Templar Publishing, where she designs everything from picture 
books to popups. Gill spent most of her childhood drawing and 
exploring the hills and streams near her home. To this day she 
maintains an interest in all things wiggly. She lives with her 
husband and two children. 



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

5

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Nutty Celebrations
By Jody Hildreth
Photography by Jody Hildreth 

Kids love to create and celebrate, especially during holiday seasons and 
special occasions. In this series, readers can join a funny acorn family as 
they bring each holiday to life! From carving a pumpkin for Halloween to 
coloring eggs for Easter, this series is a celebration of seasons and nutty 
humor. Vibrant photographs of acorn characters are paired with funny stories 
to allow each reader to connect with each holiday in an unforgettable way.

•	 Unique photographs of creative acorn characters encourage 
readers to think outside the box 

•	 Step-by-step instructions for activities will empower readers 

•	 Perfect for learning about and celebrating holiday traditions

SEL connections:

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

• 	 Teamwork 

• 	 Recognizing one’s strengths
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70
Paperback Book	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90
eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70
4-Book Print Set	 List $105.08 / S&L $78.80	 9781538395035
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

A Very Nutty Birthday
Lib: 9781538395011 • PB: 9781538395004
eBook: 9781538395028

[E] L PENDING ©2024

A Very Nutty Christmas
Lib: 9781538394984 • PB: 9781538394977
eBook: 9781538394991

[E] L PENDING ©2024

A Very Nutty Easter
Lib: 9781538394953 • PB: 9781538394946
eBook: 9781538394960

[E] L PENDING ©2024

A Very Nutty Halloween
Lib: 9781538394922 • PB: 9781538394915
eBook: 9781538394939

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Full-Color Photographs

ABOUT THE AUTHOR/PHOTOGRAPHER:
JODY HILDRETH has been an elementary librarian for 
30 years in Upstate New York. He is a passionate photographer, 
traveling in his spare time to our beautiful national parks to 
photograph wildlife and landscapes. He has been happily married 
to his wife, a reading teacher, for 30 years.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

6

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

My First Classic Tales
By Arianna Candell
Illustrated by Daniel Howarth 

The stories have been told for centuries, but the iconic fairy tales retold 
here are brought to life in a new way with beautiful, modern illustrations 
that capture the heart and charm of these beloved characters. From Little 
Red Riding Hood and the wolf to Goldilocks and the family of bears, young 
readers discover or perhaps rediscover a wonderful cast of fairy-tale 
characters and stories. With detailed illustrations and age-appropriate text 
broken into manageable sections, readers are fully immersed within the 
retellings of these formative and entertaining stories.

•	 The text is designed for a variety of reading situations—from 
independent reading to story time in the classroom to bedtime 
stories at home 

•	 Readers discover the original stories behind some of their favorite 
animated movies, including Peter Pan and Pinocchio  

•	 Each story offers a valuable lesson for young readers, which are 
often tied to social-emotional learning concepts 

SEL connections:

• 	Curiosity and open-mindedness

• 	Critical thinking

• 	Recognizing one’s strengths
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70
Paperback Book	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90
eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70
6-Book Print Set	 List $173.58 / S&L $130.20	 9781538393499
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Goldilocks
Lib: 9781538393147 • PB: 9781538393130
eBook: 9781538393154

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Little Red Riding Hood
Lib: 9781538393178 • PB: 9781538393161
eBook: 9781538393185

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Peter Pan
Lib: 9781538393208 • PB: 9781538393192
eBook: 9781538393215

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Pinocchio
Lib: 9781538393239 • PB: 9781538393222
eBook: 9781538393246

[E] I PENDING ©2024

The Three Little Pigs
Lib: 9781538393260 • PB: 9781538393253
eBook: 9781538393277

[E] I PENDING ©2024

The Ugly Duckling
Lib: 9781538393291 • PB: 9781538393284
eBook: 9781538393307

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 32 pp. • Activities, Illustrations

ALSO AVAILABLE IN SPANISH. SEE PAGE 7.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

7

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Mis primeros cuentos clásicos 
(My First Classic Tales)
By Arianna Candell
Illustrated by Daniel Howarth 

The stories have been told for centuries, but the iconic fairy tales retold 
here are brought to life in a new way with beautiful, modern illustrations 
that capture the heart and charm of these beloved characters. From Little 
Red Riding Hood and the wolf to Goldilocks and the family of bears, young 
readers discover or perhaps rediscover a wonderful cast of fairy-tale 
characters and stories. With detailed illustrations and age-appropriate text 
broken into manageable sections, readers are fully immersed within the 
retellings of these formative and entertaining stories.

•	 The text is designed for a variety of reading situations—from 
independent reading to story time in the classroom to bedtime 
stories at home 

•	 Readers discover the original stories behind some of their favorite 
animated movies, including Peter Pan and Pinocchio  

•	 Each story offers a valuable lesson for young readers, which are 
often tied to social-emotional learning concepts 

SEL connections:

• 	Curiosity and open-mindedness

• 	Critical thinking

• 	Recognizing one’s strengths
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70
Paperback Book	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90
eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70
6-Book Print Set	 List $173.58 / S&L $130.20	 9781538395059
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Caperucita Roja  
(Little Red Riding Hood)
Lib: 9781538393352 • PB: 9781538393345
eBook: 9781538393369

[E] I PENDING ©2024

El Patito Feo (The Ugly Duckling)
Lib: 9781538393475 • PB: 9781538393468
eBook: 9781538393482

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Los Tres Cerditos  
(The Three Little Pigs)
Lib: 9781538393444 • PB: 9781538393437
eBook: 9781538393451

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Peter Pan (Peter Pan)
Lib: 9781538393383 • PB: 9781538393376
eBook: 9781538393390

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Pinocho (Pinocchio)
Lib: 9781538393413 • PB: 9781538393406
eBook: 9781538393420

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Ricitos de Oro (Goldilocks)
Lib: 9781538393321 • PB: 9781538393314
eBook: 9781538393338

[E] I PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 32 pp. • Activities, Illustrations

ALSO AVAILABLE IN ENGLISH. SEE PREVIOUS PAGE.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

8

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Jalani and the Lock
As a little boy, Jalani loves playing with his imaginary friends in the forest 
near his home in Africa. One day, a stranger takes Jalani from the forest and 
sends him to America on a big boat. Jalani is covered in locks and chains, 
forced to work all day and never to play again. After many years, Jalani and 
the other slaves are freed. Jalani decides to keep the lock and key so his 
family would never forget where they came from. Inspired by true events, 
this boldly illustrated story is a lesson in resilience and remembrance.

SEL connections:

•	 Celebrating diversity 

•	 Sense of purpose 

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $27.77 / S&L $20.85	 9781538395219

eBook	 List $27.77 / S&L $20.85	 9781538395226

Paperback	 List $10.25 / S&L $8.75	 9781538395202
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Jalani and the Lock
By Lorenzo Pace
Illustrated by Lorenzo Pace 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
9” x 9”• 24 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section

ABOUT THE AUTHOR/ILLUSTRATOR:
LORENZO PACE is the former director of the Montclair State 
University Art Galleries in Upper Montclair, New Jersey. He is the sculptor 
commissioned to create Triumph of the Human Spirit for the African 
Burial Ground Memorial in Foley Square in New York City. He is currently a 
Professor of Art at the University of Texas Rio Grande Valley.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

9

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

A Boy Named Ibrahim
Follow a boy named Ibrahim as he goes through his day, weaving his 
Muslim faith practices into his life. Ibrahim has a special routine of washing 
and praying at certain parts of his day. The practices are sacred to Ibrahim 
and his family, and they create a sense of purpose for him. This book is an 
important look into how different cultures and religions bring their practices 
and traditions into each part of their lives.

SEL connections:

• 	 Sense of purpose

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

• 	 Self-discipline
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394076

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394083

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394069
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

A Boy Named Ibrahim
By Sitti Aminah Sarte
Illustrated by Aaron Asis 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
SITTI AMINAH SARTE is a wife and mother who enjoyed 
a long career in the field of broadcast media. Since embracing 
Islam in 2010, Sitti has dreamed of creating storybooks to share 
the religion in a simple and enjoyable way. This book was written 
when she was pregnant with her eldest son, Ibrahim. 

AARON ASIS is an art director and illustrator. He is a graduate 
of advertising arts at the University of Santo Tomas, in Manila, 
Philippines.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

10

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Alphabet City
Welcome to Alphabet City! In this story set in Qatar, Naya the narwhal sends 
nuts to new neighbors and Benedict the baboon boards a boat to Banana 
Island. With stunning alliteration, this book teaches the alphabet through 
silly scenarios linked with each letter. Whimsical illustrations bring each 
scene to life and will give readers the ability to connect deeply with each 
letter of the alphabet.

SEL connections:

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

• 	Critical thinking

• 	Celebrating diversity
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $32.60 / S&L $24.45	 9781538394762

eBook	 List $32.60 / S&L $24.45	 9781538394779

Paperback	 List $13.85 / S&L $11.80	 9781538394755
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Alphabet City
By Omar Khalifa
Illustrated by Fabiola Colavecchio 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
6 1/2” x 9 1/8”• 56 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
OMAR KHALIFA is a film director based in Qatar, the father of two  
lovely girls, and the husband of an outrageously inspiring wife.

FABIOLA COLAVECCHIO has always had a passion for 
drawing. She studied graphic design at the Academy of Fine Arts in 
Frosinone, Italy, but was more interested in children’s illustrations and 
cute drawings that make people smile. When she’s not illustrating 
or designing new characters, she loves gardening, cooking, and 
exploring the woods. 

Actual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

11

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Ava’s Spectacular Spectacles
Ava doesn’t like to wear her glasses in school because she’s self-conscious 
about them. Then her teacher shows her a book of reimagined fairy tales 
and nursery rhymes. All the characters have glasses! If only Little Bo-
Peep had her glasses, she wouldn’t have lost her sheep. If only the Ugly 
Duckling had glasses, she would have seen her own beauty. This book about 
embracing one’s differences is sure to speak to young readers who have 
their own insecurities.

SEL connections:

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 
Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394373

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394380

Paperback	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90	 9781538394366
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Ava’s Spectacular Spectacles
By Peter Whitfield
Illustrated by Angela Perrini 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size
ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
PETER WHITFIELD has many incarnations: managing 
director and founder of New Frontier Publishing and Little Steps, 
teacher of philosophy, writer, ideas man, devoted father to five 
children, and co-founder of Troika Spark. He divides his time 
between Australia and London.
ANGELA PERRINI is an Italian illustrator living and 
working in Puglia. She studied illustration at the International 
School of Comics in Rome. She divides her time between private 
commissions, collaborations with publishers, and teaching 
drawing with traditional techniques.



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

12

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Cinderella
The story of Cinderella has been a beloved fairy tale for generations. This 
book tells the classic story through a new modern lens. In jeans and a t-shirt, 
this Cinderella accepts a magic spell from her fairy godmother so she can 
go to a ball and meet the love of her life. Stunning illustrations show a dark-
skinned Cinderella in this celebration of diversity that will appeal to a new 
generation of readers.

SEL connections:

•	 Celebrating diversity

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Self-efficacy

School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 
Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538395141

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538395158

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538395134
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Cinderella
By Miles Kelly
Illustrated by Katie Rewse 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
MILES KELLY is the pen name for a group of very talented editors who 
retell classic stories.

KATIE REWSE is an illustrator based in Bournemouth, England, where she 
studied for both her BA and MA in illustration. Since graduating in 2017 Katie 
has specialized in children’s book illustration. In 2020, she was shortlisted 
in the AOI World Illustration Awards, and in 2021 the nonfiction title Climate 
Action that Katie illustrated was longlisted for the Blue Peter Book Awards and 
was also a Waterstones Children’s Book of the Month.



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

13

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

David and Goliath
This book tells the popular Bible story of David and Goliath in a relatable 
way. When a young shepherd named David brings his brothers food at 
their Israelite army camp, he finds the soldiers in a panic. The opposing 
side has a giant with them who wishes to fight one of the Israelites for 
victory. Though he is small, David insists on fighting the giant himself. This 
classic underdog story imparts messages of determination and recognizing 
one’s own strength.

SEL connections:

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

•	 Sense of purpose

•	 Self-efficacy
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394014

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394021

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394007
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

David and Goliath
By Miles Kelly
Illustrated by Nacho Gomez 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
MILES KELLY is the pen name for a group of very talented 
editors who retell classic stories.

NACHO GOMEZ was born and lives in Spain. He is an 
illustrator with more than 30 years of experience working for 
publishers such as Macmillan, Pearson, Oxford University Press, 
Santillana, and Usborne. One of his secrets: he always tries to think 
like a child. Deep inside, he thinks he’ll never grow up.



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

14

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Ella’s Games
Ella is an imaginative mouse who just wants to play in the honeysuckle tub 
with her brothers. However, they keep coming up with reasons why she can’t 
play. Well, Ella will show them! She makes up her own games, using her 
big imagination. She chases a rainbow cat, saves an elephant, and helps 
a dragon! Her brothers soon see that Ella is more than she seems—and is 
having much more fun.

SEL connections:

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Identifying solutions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394403

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394410

Paperback	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90	 9781538394397
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Ella’s Games
By David Bedford
Illustrated by Peter Kavanagh 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
DAVID BEDFORD is a children’s author and former 
scientist. As a scientist, he worked for many years using his 
imagination to solve problems and discover new things, but his 
lifelong love of reading eventually made him decide to become 
a writer instead. David now uses his imagination to create his 
own stories, and he has published dozens of books. He lives with 
his wife in North Norfolk, England.

PETER KAVANAGH is a children’s author, illustrator, and 
professional artist. Like many children growing up, he began 
writing and drawing while in school. Now, Peter visits schools 
and libraries to hold workshops that help children bring their 
own writing, illustrations, and stories to life. He lives in Norfolk, 
England.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

15

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Facing the Wave
Jude comes from a family of surfers. He watches from shore as his mom, 
dad, and sister all have a blast in the water. However, Jude can’t seem to get 
himself on the board. He’s nervous about what might happen. With some 
encouragement from his dad, Jude decides to take a chance and ride the 
wave. In this uplifting story of perseverance, readers will realize the benefits 
of facing their fears and trying something new.

SEL connections:

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

•	 Self-efficacy

•	 Having a growth mindset
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394199

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394205

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394182
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Facing the Wave
By Rebecca Marshallsay
Illustrated by Vaughan Duck 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size
ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:

REBECCA MARSHALLSAY lives in 
Australia, where she enjoys the sun and surf. Bec 
teaches writing and communication at a university 
and works as a research assistant. Although Facing 
the Wave is her first official book, as a child Bec self-
published a modern classic, Room 11 Climbs Mount 
Everest, the first (and only) edition of which is stored 
securely at her parents’ home to protect its staple 
binding.
VAUGHAN DUCK is an Australia-based 
illustrator. He works with the Lemonade Illustration 
Agency, serving children’s book and educational 
publishing clients with his own special blend of 
humor and illustration. He has been in children’s 
publishing for over 27 years.



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

16

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Finney’s Story
Finney is a fox on a mission—to write his own book! He’s got plenty of ideas, 
so surely it won’t be too hard. But as he runs his ideas past his friend, he 
realizes that his ideas aren’t original. Disheartened, Finney almost gives 
up. Then he realizes that the best story he can tell is his own story. This 
book about originality and perseverance is sure to relate to readers who 
love to create.

SEL connections:

•	 Sense of purpose

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

•	 Critical thinking
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394342

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394359

Paperback	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90	 9781538394335
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Finney’s Story
By Alana Washington
Illustrated by Charlotte Caswell 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
ALANA WASHINGTON lives near London with her 
husband; their two daughters; and two mischievous cats, Wanda 
and Clooney. She studied fine art at the University of Brighton and 
has been a primary school teacher for over 15 years. Finney’s 
Story is Alana’s first picture book.
CHARLOTTE CASWELL lives in Blackpool, England. 
She graduated from the University of Central Lancashire with a 
bachelor’s degree in drawing and image making in 2013 and a 
master’s degree in children’s book illustration in 2014. Since then 
she has worked as a designer and illustrator for a wide range of 
branding, packaging, and illustration projects.

Actual Type SizeActual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

17

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Jingle Belly
Eddie is a silly dog who gets into lots of trouble. This naughty pup loves to 
get into things and make a mess. One Christmas Eve, Eddie swallows some 
jingle bells and gets loose—making mischief all over town! His gift to his 
family on Christmas morning is one holiday surprise they’ll never forget.

SEL connections:

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Concern for others

•	 Evaluating consequences of one’s actions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394434

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394441

Paperback	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90	 9781538394427
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Jingle Belly
By Jacinta Froud
Illustrated by Gabriella Petruso 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
JACINTA FROUD has been writing stories and poems since 
she was knee-high to a grasshopper. That’s old people speak for 
kind of tiny. She is a teacher and a mom to three children, who 
love listening to her silly stories and provide constructive criticism 
when poked.

GABRIELLA PETRUSO lives in the UK with her dog, 
partner, and son. She’s lucky to live within cycling distance of a 
zoo, where she and her sketchbook can be spotted in their natural 
habitat. Using colored ink and pencil she creates humorous 
characters. After originally training in medicine, Gabriella won an 
award for her artwork in 2017 and has been thoroughly enjoying 
pursuing her love of picture books since.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

18

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Let’s Go, Itok!
Itok is a little fish who doesn’t swim like all the other fish. Because of his 
differences, he’s left all alone. When this lonely fish helps another sea 
creature who is afraid of a shark, they strike up an unlikely friendship. 
This book will spark ideas and discussions about dealing with feelings of 
loneliness and making friends with others who are different.

SEL connections:

•	 Compassion

•	 Concern for others

•	 Recognizing strengths of others
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394281

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394298

Paperback	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90	 9781538394274
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Let’s Go, Itok!
By Kora Dandan-Albano
Illustrated by Ara Villena 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
KORA DANDAN-ALBANO, a painter, is also an award-winning 
illustrator and children’s book author. Kora has illustrated 48 children’s books 
for both local and international publishers. Her picture-poetry book Habulan 
won a National Children’s Book Award in 2018.  
ARA VILLENA is an award-winning illustrator for children’s books 
and comics. She has illustrated over 20 storybooks, both for Filipino and 
international audiences. She also works as an art director, concept artist, and 
background designer for animation.



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

19

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Mr. Elephant
This book is an ode to the majestic elephant. In a conversation with Mr. 
Elephant, the narrator learns about these amazing creatures that use 
their long trunks and tough skin to live in their environment. Readers will 
learn about the wisdom and adaptations that have kept elephants alive on 
Earth for many years—and how some people threaten their very existence. 
By gaining appreciation for elephants, readers are empowered to help 
advocate for their care.

SEL connections:

•	 Sense of purpose

•	 Compassion

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394229

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394236

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394212
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Mr. Elephant
By Sarah Glover
Illustrated by Sarah Glover 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR/ILLUSTRATOR:
SARAH GLOVER is a self-taught wildlife pencil artist who started off 
concentrating on British wildlife—it all started with the ever-popular Frank 
the Mouse in 2012. She then steadily made her way through the animal 
kingdom, and her more recent drawings are done in colored pencil—just 
for a change. She works from her home in Durham, where she lives with 
her husband, Anthony; her son, Oliver; and a cocker spaniel named Bonny. 
A lot of her wildlife inspiration comes from the countryside around her 
home in the Northeast of England.



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

20

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

My Gran Does Karate
This hilarious story introduces readers to the narrator’s amazing “Gran,” 
a karate-chopping grandmother with out-of-this-world skills. Even though 
Gran is elderly, she can still block, chop, kick, and spin. Gran brings her skills 
to the retirement home and Grandparents’ Day at school, blowing everyone 
away. What will Gran’s next cool hobby be? This book challenges readers’ 
ideas about older people while encouraging them to do what they love 
against all odds.

SEL connections:

•	 Recognizing strengths in others 

•	 Self-efficacy

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394168

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394175

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394151
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

My Gran Does Karate
By Michel Deverall
Illustrated by Anna Demchenko 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size
ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:

MICHEL DEVERALL lives in Australia, where she’s worked 
in various medical practices and radiology clinics. She studied 
professional children’s writing and publishing for three years and 
describes her writing style as fast-paced and humorous with lots 
of unpredictability.
ANNA DEMCHENKO lives in Russia with her husband; two 
daughters; and a funny cat, Barney. She has been drawing since 
childhood, despite her parents’ persistent attempts to sit her down 
at the piano. Anna has a diploma as a drawing teacher and has 
worked as a designer, finally realizing her dream of becoming a 
children’s artist. 



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

21

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Nat the Narwhal
Nat is a curious young narwhal who is annoyed by his ever-growing tusk. 
He wonders why he has a tusk at all. In pursuit of an answer, Nat sets off 
on an adventure with his friend Belora, a beluga whale. The two friends 
travel through channels in arctic ice to find someone who should know 
something about tusks—a walrus. This imaginative story of adventure and 
identity will allow readers to learn how to ask questions, look for answers, 
and stay curious.

SEL connections:

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Sense of purpose

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538393925

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538393932

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538393918
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Nat the Narwhal
By Catherine Veitch
Illustrated by Ela Smietanka 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
CATHERINE VEITCH has earned degrees in English and 
teaching. She worked in children’s magazine and book publishing as 
a writer and editor before going freelance as a children’s author. She 
is passionate about nature and loves exploring her local countryside 
with her Sheltie dog, Arthur, to satisfy her curiosity.
ELA SMIETANKA is a Polish illustrator. Her adventure with 
drawings started when she was a little girl. She graduated from the 
Faculty of Graphic Arts at the Academy of Fine Arts in Kraków, where she 
now lives with her husband, two sons, a cat named Zuzia, and some 
other cats from the neighborhood.

ouch!

Actual Type Size



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

22

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

On Sundays
This imaginative story follows a young boy as he invites a tiger over to play 
on a boring Sunday. The boy and his tiger get into plenty of trouble, from 
breaking plates and making his room messy to scaring off animals in his 
yard. However, they also have plenty of fun and the tiger becomes a beloved 
imaginary playmate. Readers will feel a sense of curiosity and wonder as 
they read this fantastical story of friendship and mischief.

SEL connections:

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Identifying solutions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394045

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394052

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394038
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

On Sundays
By Virgilio S. Almario
Illustrated by Abi Goy 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
VIRGILIO S. ALMARIO is known as the father of modern 
children’s literature in the Philippines. He is a respected poet, critic, 
teacher, and the author of more than 30 children’s books. In 2003, he 
was declared a National Artist for Literature.
ABI GOY is an illustrator based in the Philippines, where she has 
illustrated several children’s books for various Filipino publishers. 
Her illustrations have appeared in newspapers, magazines, and TV 
advertisements; on food packaging; and on apparel.



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

23

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

One Box, Many Hearts
A girl named Lana is forced to leave behind everything she loves when her 
home country becomes unsafe. She is nervous to start school in a new 
place, especially since she has no food, books, or supplies. On Lana’s first 
day of school, however, her classmates band together to make her feel at 
home. This heartwarming book about the refugee experience will show 
young readers how to make a person feel welcome and loved.

SEL connections:

•	 Empathy

•	 Concern for others

•	 Sense of purpose
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394137

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394144

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394120
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

One Box, Many Hearts
By Bayan Khaled
Illustrated by Fadi Salameh 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
BAYAN KHALED is a research fellow at the College of Islamic 
Studies at Hamad Bin Khalifa University in Qatar. In addition to 
conducting research on Islam and matters of global affairs, she is 
passionate about writing, storytelling, and video production.
FADI SALAMEH studied graphic design and has a degree in 
fine arts from the Lebanese University in Lebanon. He has more than 
15 years of experience in graphic design, illustration, branding, and 
animation, and works for well-known TV networks, magazines, and 
publishers in Lebanon, the Arab world, and China.



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

24

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Santa’s Dreams
When Santa finally falls asleep after a long night of delivering presents, 
what does he dream about? This rhyming story imagines Santa’s dreams, 
from being an astronaut in space to a deep-sea diver. Santa goes on 
vacation, rides horses in the Wild West, and joins a pirate crew—all before 
it’s time to start preparing for next Christmas! This fun holiday-themed 
book will capture the imaginations of readers with a story full of wonder 
and adventure.

SEL connections:

•	 Sense of purpose

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Critical thinking
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394250

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394267

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394243
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Santa’s Dreams
By Karen Langtree
Illustrated by Holly Bushnell 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
KAREN LANGTREE began her working life as a primary 
school teacher and has been a published author for over 10 
years. She also teaches piano and sings! She loves writing books 
and making author visits to schools so she can inspire children to 
embrace their creativity through writing and music.
HOLLY BUSHNELL is a children’s illustrator and mural 
artist. She has a master’s degree in illustration from Falmouth 
University, and also attended Pop Up Projects’ Pathways into 
Children’s Publishing program from 2019–2021. She lives in 
Merseyside, North West England.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

25

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

The Moon Is My Friend
In this book, a young girl imagines that the moon is her friend as it goes 
through its ever-changing phases. As a waxing crescent, the moon seems 
like it’s playing peek-a-boo. As a waning gibbous, it looks like a bag of 
candies and cookies. Readers will learn the phases of the moon through this 
wonderfully imaginative story in rhyme. This book is sure to spark curiosity 
and wonder in young readers and encourage them to think critically about 
shapes and changes in nature.

SEL connections:

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Identifying one’s emotions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394311

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538394328

Paperback	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90	 9781538394304
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

The Moon Is My Friend
By Chie Litiatco-Acosta
Illustrated by Mela Advincula 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
CHIE LITIATCO-ACOSTA learned to write when she was 
too shy to talk. The seed of this story had been planted in her 
head when, while gazing at the night sky, her daughter Amber 
exclaimed, “The shining, milky moon!”
MELA ADVINCULA works in an advertising agency by day 
and creates illustrations for children’s books by night. The Moon 
Is My Friend is her first published children’s book and is the one 
closest to her moon-loving heart. 



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

26

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

The Storyteller Sloth
High in the rain forest trees, Salvidor the sloth loves to spend his days telling 
stories. He attracts animal audiences from all around the forest. One day, 
during a rainstorm, Salvidor starts to tell his audience an exciting tale. 
But what happens when his audience grows too big? With the crack of a 
branch, Salvidor tumbles to the rain forest floor and must think up a plan.

SEL connections:

•	 Sense of purpose

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538393956

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538393963

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538393949
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

The Storyteller Sloth
By Catherine Veitch
Illustrated by Kathryn Selbert 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size
ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
CATHERINE VEITCH has earned degrees in English and teaching. 
She worked in children’s magazine and book publishing as a writer 
and editor before going freelance as a children’s author. Catherine is 
passionate about nature and loves exploring her local countryside with 
her Sheltie dog, Arthur, to satisfy her curiosity.
KATHRYN SELBERT is an illustrator from Connecticut. She 
graduated from the Rhode Island School of Design with a degree in 
illustration and works full-time as an illustrator for children’s books, 
licensing and stationery. She currently lives in New York City with her 
partner and her French bulldog, Margot. She spends her time cooking, 
trying to find nature in NYC, solving problems, and petting dogs. You can 
see more of her work at www.kathrynselbertillustration.com.



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

27

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

The Unicorn and the Mermaid
Orla the unicorn loves to grant wishes for children. She works hard every 
single day, until one day when her powers don’t work. She visits a magical 
mermaid named Esme to see what could have happened. They find that 
Orla was burned out from working too hard and needs to have some fun! 
Esme helps Orla get her magic back through some fun in the ocean. 
This book about rest and play will relate to readers who sometimes feel 
overwhelmed by their commitments and obligations.

SEL connections:

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Sense of purpose
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538393987

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538393994

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538393970
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

The Unicorn and the Mermaid
By Claire Philip
Illustrated by Héloïse Mab 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size
ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
CLAIRE PHILIP is a children’s author and editor, publishing 
trainer, and diversity and inclusion consultant. She specializes in 
helping publishers create truly inclusive, empowering books for kids 
that will benefit them for years to come.

HÉLOÏSE MAB is a French illustrator who grew up with an 
obvious passion for doodles. Therefore, she naturally opted for 
illustration studies at the Emile Cohl school in Lyon, from which 
she graduated in 2016. Today, she lives in Bristol, working mainly in 
children’s publishing, a universe boosting her creativity, where she 
has the opportunity to accompany little humans in this magical 
journey of discovery.



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

28

FALL 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Zazi Finds Plantains
Zazi’s family is going to have a big dinner, but one part is missing—
plantains. Zazi and her parents set out in search of plantains in their local 
market. None of the stalls have what they’re looking for, but the owners 
share traditional foods from their own culture. By the time their search is 
done, Zazi has plantains and lots of other new and delicious foods to try. 
This book celebrates diversity through food and friendly interactions in 
the marketplace.

SEL connections:

•	 Celebrating diversity

•	 Teamwork 

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394106

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538394113

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538394090
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Zazi Finds Plantains
By Ogaga Emuveyan
Illustrated by Asma Aden Mohamed 

[E] L PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 11”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
OGAGA EMUVEYAN writes children’s books with the 
specific intent of impressing his daughter. Zazi Finds Plantains 
is a fictionalized retelling of his experiences as a father of a very 
curious child. He sees his writing as a way to relay the beauty of 
the everyday experiences of Black children.
ASMA ADEN MOHAMED is an illustrator based in 
Angouleme, France. Asma works as a storyboarder and character 
designer in 2D animation. When not drawing, Asma likes to make 
pastries, watch ’80s movies, and play retro video games.



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

29

FALL 2023 Reading Level: 2 Interest Level: K–3

Swish the Shark
By Matthias Krug
Illustrated by Nikos Yanopulos 

Swish the Shark is the ocean’s friendliest shark, yet he encounters everyday 
difficulties just like everybody does. As readers explore the world of Swish, 
they meet his charming friends, follow alongside on his daily adventures, 
understand the importance of teamwork and helpfulness, and even are 
inspired to spend less time on phones and tablets! The beautifully illustrated 
pages engage readers from start to finish, and the text that guides each 
story is clear and concise. There’s no doubt readers will love and empathize 
with Swish as he teaches them life lessons.

•	 Age-appropriate and achievable text can be read in a variety 
of settings, including independent reading, bedtime, and 
classroom story time 

•	 Text enhances the understanding of crucial social-emotional 
learning concepts, including building relationships, self-awareness, 
and responsible decision-making 

•	 The creative and colorful illustrations closely depict what’s in the 
text to promote the development of reading comprehension skills

SEL connections:

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70
Paperback Book	 List $11.60 / S&L $9.90
eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70
3-Book Print Set	 List $86.79 / S&L $65.10	 9781538393598
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Swish’s Big Rescue
Lib: 9781538393512 • PB: 9781538393505
eBook: 9781538393529

[E] K PENDING ©2024

Swish’s Digital Dilemma
Lib: 9781538393543 • PB: 9781538393536
eBook: 9781538393550

[E] K PENDING ©2024

Swish’s Winning Smile
Lib: 9781538393574 • PB: 9781538393567
eBook: 9781538393581

[E] K PENDING ©2024

Reading Level: 2	 Interest Level: K–3
8” x 8”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
MATTHIAS KRUG was born and raised in Qatar.
An author and journalist, Matthias has written extensively 
about football, society, politics, and culture for the BBC, 
CNN, ESPN, and many major publications. His short 
stories have appeared in literary magazines in numerous 
countries. He holds a Ph.D. in English linguistics and 
literature and lives in Doha, Qatar, with his wife and two 
children.
NIKOS YANOPULOS is a Greek children’s book 
illustrator and author. He has illustrated more than 200 
books in Arabic, Greek, and English, as well as projects 
for the Make-A-Wish Foundation, UNESCO, and the Greek 
Parliament. His work has been nominated for several 
international awards.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

30

SPRING 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

How to Hug a Cactus
Will hugging a cactus help it grow? This story follows a little girl who only 
wants to find a way to hug her beloved cactus without getting hurt. She 
searches for a solution, but the ideas of her family members don’t work. 
Then, she creates special cactus-hugging gear that solves her prickly 
problem—and creates a new one! This rhyming story brings humor and 
heart to the important concept of problem-solving.

SEL connections:

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Teamwork 

•	 Identifying solutions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199946

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199953

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199939
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

How to Hug a Cactus
By Emily S. Smith
Illustrated by Aleksandra Szmidt 

[E] L PENDING ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size
ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:

EMILY S. SMITH is a children’s author, storyteller, book-lover, and all-
round nerd. She divides her time between writing for children, teaching in early 
childhood settings, and being the greatest aunt of all time (in her own opinion) 
to her nephews and niece. She is obsessed with language and its ability to 
connect people, create fantastical worlds, and explain ideas. Emily wants to 
bring humor, fun, and silliness into the lives and hearts of young children and 
their families.

ALEKSANDRA SZMIDT is a freelance illustrator with a background 
in graphic design. From her home studio, Aleksandra creates one-of-a kind 
artwork. She has a love for drawing animals and plants but prefers to draw 
magical things that detach from reality. Aleksandra loves using both traditional 
and digital painting in her illustrations and often mixes them to create her art.



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

31

SPRING 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

I Do Not Eat the Color Green!
Marlene McKean does not eat the color green. She turns up her nose at 
broccoli, peas, and sprouts, offending her parents and the lunch ladies. But 
when a countess invites Marlene to a fancy feast, Marlene is confronted 
with treats galore—and something green. Maybe Marlene can try it, just 
this once… This fun, rhyming story about a fussy eater describes the 
unexpected consequences of trying new things.

SEL connections:

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Identifying solutions 
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199885

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199892

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199878
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

I Do Not Eat the Color Green!
By Lynne Rickards
Illustrated by Margaret Chamberlain 

[E] L PENDING ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:

LYNNE RICKARDS was born and raised in Canada, and 
began writing stories for her own children. Her first story was about 
a penguin because her son loved them. She currently lives with her 
husband in Glasgow, Scotland.

MARGARET CHAMBERLAIN has produced illustrations 
for many children’s books. She loves illustrating children and 
animals, especially dogs. Her favorites are little white ones with 
black patches.



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

32

SPRING 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Milo’s Little Secret
Milo is a big cat with a little secret. He leaves home and eats at other homes 
all over the neighborhood! When he goes missing, his family looks for him, 
only to find that other neighbors are looking for Milo and thinking he is their 
cat. When the cat’s secret is out of the bag, the neighbors soon find a way to 
solve his big problem. This rhyming story gives readers a humorous look at 
the secret life of pets and encourages problem-solving and critical thinking.

SEL connections:

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Teamwork 

•	 Concern for others
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199977

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199984

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199960
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Milo’s Little Secret
By Rebecca Ralfe
Illustrated by Gabriella Petruso 

[E] L PENDING ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
REBECCA RALFE has a passion for adventure and storytelling that led to  
a career as an anthropologist in remote areas of Australia. While raising 
her three children, Rebecca began writing funny, inspiring and entertaining 
stories from her beach shack in Cairns where she is visited daily by  
wallabies at the back fence. Rebecca hopes to engage children of all  
ages and abilities in the adventure of storytelling.

GABRIELLA PETRUSO lives in the UK with her dog, partner, and 
son. She’s lucky to live within cycling distance of a zoo, where she and her 
sketchbook can be spotted in their natural habitat. Using colored ink and 
pencil she creates humorous characters. After originally training in medicine, 
Gabriella won an award for her artwork in 2017 and has been thoroughly 
enjoying pursuing her love of picture books since.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

33

SPRING 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

The Hidden Talent 
of Phoenix Fox
Phoenix the fox lives a happy life in the forest. Then, his friends decide to put 
on a talent show to find the most talented animal in the forest. They each 
work on their talents, from cake baking to acrobatics. But when Phoenix tries 
to master any of these talents, nothing seems to work. Then he starts writing 
and drawing his misadventures. Maybe his true talent is storytelling! This is 
a poignant and colorful tale about embracing differences, recognizing one’s 
strengths, and problem-solving.

SEL connections:

•	 Self-efficacy

•	 Sense of purpose

•	 Recognizing strengths in oneself and others
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199915

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199922

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199908
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

The Hidden Talent 
of Phoenix Fox
By Kristina Radkevich
Illustrated by Kristina Radkevich 

[E] L PENDING ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Actual Type Size

ABOUT THE AUTHOR/ILLUSTRATOR:

KRISTINA RADKEVICH lives in St. Petersburg, Russia, 
and is a graduate of the North-West Institute of Printing Arts. In 
addition to using conventional illustrating techniques, she likes 
to experiment with new techniques and more unusual mediums. 
Kristina is a dog lover, and it’s when she is walking her little dog 
along the Neva River that she comes up with ideas for her books. 
The Hidden Talent of Phoenix Fox is her first picture book.



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

34

SPRING 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

The Knight and the 
Beastly Battle
A beastly dragon has been spotted flying through the forest near a small 
kingdom. The king declares that anyone who defeats the beast will win great 
treasure. The brave knight Sir Crackemup is up for the challenge. He tries to 
attack the dragon in different ways, and each time he’s bested by the beast. 
But the hero of this story is one no one would expect. Readers will love this 
exciting tale illustrated with one-of-a-kind photographs of acorn characters.

SEL connections:

•	 Self-efficacy

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Identifying solutions 
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781508199854

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781508199861

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781508199847
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

The Knight and the Beastly Battle
By Jody Hildreth
Photographs by Jody Hildreth 

[E] L PENDING ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8” x 8”• 24 pp. • Photographs

ABOUT THE AUTHOR/PHOTOGRAPHER:
JODY HILDRETH has been an elementary
librarian for 30 years in Upstate New York. He is a
passionate photographer, traveling in his spare time
to our beautiful national parks to photograph wildlife
and landscapes. He has been happily married to his
wife, a reading teacher, for 30 years.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

35

SPRING 2023 Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

The Plucky Orangutan
Oma the orangutan lives in the rainforest of Borneo. When faced with 
challenges, she always tries to do her best. But Oma seems to fail again 
and again at her tasks. She learns that sometimes she doesn’t have to be 
the best at everything. After all, her best quality is that she never gives up. 
Readers will love this introduction to the rainforest habitat and its animals, 
as well as its message about working with determination.

SEL connections:

•	 Setting goals

•	 Recognizing one’s strengths

•	 Self-efficacy
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538393062

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781538393079

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781538393055
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

The Plucky Orangutan
By Catherine Veitch
Illustrated by Elissambura 

[E] L PENDING ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR AND ILLUSTRATOR:
CATHERINE VEITCH has earned degrees in English 
and teaching. She worked in children’s magazine and book 
publishing as a writer and editor before going freelance as a 
children’s author. Catherine is passionate about nature and 
loves exploring her local countryside with her Sheltie dog, 
Arthur, to satisfy her curiosity.

ELISSAMBURA studied as a professional illustrator at 
the Martin Malharro Higher School of Visual Arts in Buenos 
Aires. She has specialized for more than 20 years in children’s 
illustration. Elissambura uses traditional, digital, and mixed-media 
techniques to tell stories and create memorable characters. She 
lives in Rosario, Argentina, with her family.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

36

SPRING 2023Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Zoe’s Boat
Zoe and her dog sit by a river each day, until Zoe decides to take an 
adventure up the river to the sea. She begins packing all she needs, but Dog 
doesn’t think he’ll fit in her boat with all her other belongings. She leaves 
without her dog and sets off on a grand adventure. But what happens when 
she finally reaches the sea and a big wave hits? This is a story of adventure, 
friendship, and problem-solving—and a dog who saves the day.

SEL connections:

•	 Identifying solutions to problems

•	 Concern for others

•	 Recognizing strengths of others 
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538392447

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781538392454

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781538392430
TITLE DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

Zoe’s Boat
By Gillian McClure
Illustrated by Gillian McClure 

[E] L PENDING ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 11”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

ABOUT THE AUTHOR/ILLUSTRATOR:
GILLIAN MCCLURE is an author/illustrator who has had over 
30 books published. Several of her books have been short-listed for 
awards; one was highly commended for the Kate Greenaway Medal and 
another, Selkie, won the US Parent’s Guide to Children’s Media Award for 
Outstanding Achievement in Children’s Books. Two of her books have 
been Recommended Books on the National Curriculum while others she 
uses in the workshops she gives to children in schools.

Actual Type Size



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

37

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

ADHD Is My Superpower: 
A Story Celebrating 
Neurodiversity
Millions of children in the United States struggle with ADHD. The disorder can 
make it hard for them to sit still, focus, or read. This book introduces readers 
to some of the ways that ADHD can challenge people, and some of the ways 
in which it can be a superpower. This own-voices story of neurodiversity will 
open readers’ minds to the strengths of people who think and act differently.

SEL connections:

• 	 Recognizing one’s strengths

• 	Concern for others

• 	Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199649

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199656

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199625
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

ADHD Is My Superpower: A Story 
Celebrating Neurodiversity
By Samantha Bernstein
Illustrated by Samantha Bernstein 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

All Except Winston
Winston the Giraffe is often left out by his peers because he’s different. He 
is often ignored and deals with feelings of loneliness. But when something 
dangerous happens, it’s Winston who saves the day with his special 
strengths and skills. Bright illustrations and a relatable story will teach 
readers the value in their differences and how to treat others with respect.

SEL connections:

•	 Empathy

•	 Compassion

•	 Recognizing strengths of others 
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199434

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199441

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199410
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

All Except Winston
By Rochelle Brunton
Illustrated by Nicoletta Bertelle 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 11”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

38

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Aunt Grizelda’s Fairy Tales of 
the Unexpected
This collection brings eight fairy tales to life through hilarious rhyme. 
Readers will love the dark humor of this illustrated fairy tale collection. 
Familiar fairy tales include The Elves and the Shoemaker, The Billy Goats 
Gruff, and Rapunzel. Each story has its own modern twist. These entertaining 
tales are sure to excite young readers and introduce them to classic stories 
in a fresh way.

SEL connections:

• Critical thinking

• Evaluating the consequences of actions

• Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199311

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199328

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199298
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Aunt Grizelda’s Fairy Tales of 
the Unexpected
By Anna Best
Illustrated by Natallia Pavaliayeva 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 11”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Big Dog and Squiz
Big Dog is a great friend to a little squirrel named Squiz. He can lead Squiz 
on an adventure, clear a path, and carry Squiz across a stream. But what 
can Squiz offer in return? One day, Squiz gets the opportunity to use his own 
strengths to help Big Dog. Young readers will delight in this heartwarming 
picture book about a squirrel’s quick thinking—and how it saves the day.

SEL connections:

•	 Teamwork 

•	 Recognizing strengths in others 

•	 Self-efficacy
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199236

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199243

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199212
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Big Dog and Squiz
By Lloyd Sherratt
Illustrated by Lynne Hudson 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
10” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

39

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Boris the Boastful Frog
Boris is set on proving that he isn’t any old frog. This big, handsome frog 
loves to boast about how he can do anything better than anyone. There’s no 
match for him when it comes to swimming, jumping, or diving. But Boris’s 
boastful attitude leads to big trouble—and a surprise ending. This picture 
book provides a whimsical cautionary tale about why you don’t need to 
show off to be accepted.

SEL connections:

•	 Evaluating the consequences of one’s actions 

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Self-discipline
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199151

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199168

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199137
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Boris the Boastful Frog
By Karen Hodgson
Illustrated by Steve Cox 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Croc on the Rock
Sharing is hard! No one understands that more than the giant croc who 
sits on his rock. He chases away any other animal that comes near, aiming 
to have the river all to himself. But having it all is a lonely thing, and soon 
the croc realizes that the river is only fun when it’s shared with others. This 
rhyming book about sharing is sure to resonate with young readers.

SEL connections:

•	 Evaluating the consequences of one’s actions 

•	 Managing one’s emotions

•	 Critical thinking
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199076

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199083

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199052
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Croc on the Rock
By Marion Clark
Illustrated by Tanya Fenton 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
10” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

40

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Do Not Disturb the Dragon
Hiding out in a dark cave in an old forest, a dragon hopes for peace and 
quiet. But townspeople find the dragon’s home and destroy it. What will the 
dragon do? This book explores the harmful effects people can have on their 
environment through a fantastical lens. It provides a perfect introduction to 
environmentalism for children through an entertaining story.

SEL connections:

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Concern for others

•	 Evaluating the consequences of actions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199199

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199205

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199175
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Do Not Disturb the Dragon
By David Guy
Illustrated by Menno Wittebrood and Patrick Schoenmaker

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Going Places
Do astronauts use the bathroom? What about Santa Claus? Can you go 
while on the go? Everyone’s got to go to the bathroom. That’s a fact of life! 
Readers will join whimsical acorn characters in hilarious scenarios in which 
people have to find a bathroom while out and about. With rollicking rhyme 
and plenty of humor, this story is sure to make young readers laugh out loud.

SEL connections:

• Critical thinking

• Self-efficacy

• Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $25.27 / S&L $18.95	 9781508199755

eBook	 List $25.27 / S&L $18.95	 9781508199762

Paperback	 List $8.75 / S&L $7.45	 9781508199731
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Going Places
By Jody Hildreth
Photographs by Jody Hildreth 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 24 pp. • Full-Color Photographs



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

41

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Grandpa Forgets
Explaining the effects of dementia to a child can be a difficult thing to do. 
It’s hard when their loved one starts to forget things and become less self-
sufficient. This book is about caring for an elderly relative who has dementia. 
The difficult subject matter is approached in an accessible way, with a 
positive tone. This story is a great resource for families who are dealing with 
a loved one with dementia.

SEL connections:

•	 Empathy

•	 Compassion

•	 Role in family well-being
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199397

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199403

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199373
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Grandpa Forgets
By Suzi Lewis-Barned
Illustrated by Sophie Elliot 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 11”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

I-go Robot
I-go Robot is waiting for humans to return to the planet. Every day, I-go and 
the other robots work to make the planet ready for humans to come back 
and live once again—but they never come. Other robots are starting to give 
up hope, but I-go believes it’ll happen someday. This futuristic picture book 
imagines a world of robots and their relationship with humankind. Readers 
will enjoy brilliant illustrations of this otherworldly landscape and its robot 
inhabitants. The book will also challenge readers to think about human 
impact on the environment.

SEL connections:

•	 Concern for others

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Evaluating the consequences of actions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199472

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199489

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199458
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

I-go Robot
By Gill McLean
Illustrated by Gill McLean 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 11”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

42

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Princess Charlie 
Saves the Day!
Princess Charlie prefers bugs and mud to ribbons and bows—much to her 
father’s chagrin. Even though she never behaves like a proper princess, 
Princess Charlie is daring and brave. When she finds an evil witch casting 
a spell on her palace, Charlie needs to save the day, with the help of her 
dragon pal, Dylan. In saving the day, will her father finally accept her for who 
she is? This heartwarming story of bravery and identity is sure to delight 
young readers.

SEL connections:

•	 Self-efficacy

• 	Curiosity and open-mindedness

• 	 Sense of purpose
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781508199557

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781508199564

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781508199533
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Princess Charlie Saves the Day!
By Fran Bromage
Illustrated by Sarah Jennings 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

That Morning
Mangrufo and Leuklaya don’t feel like themselves. Mangrufo can’t enjoy 
playing with toys or reading, like he usually does. Neither can Leuklaya. They 
hurt each other the day before, and both feel ashamed and lonely. However, 
neither one of them knows what to do with their feelings. It’s not until they 
come together once again that all feels right with the world. This book boasts 
a subtle monster theme within a real-world, relatable situation. Through 
powerful language and fantastical illustrations, That Morning is a guidebook 
through the difficult feelings of conflict and the power of forgiveness.

SEL connections:

•	 Empathy

• 	 Resolving conflicts

• 	Developing positive relationships
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $31.93 / S&L $23.95	 9781508199359

eBook	 List $31.93 / S&L $23.95	 9781508199366

Paperback	 List $12.75 / S&L $10.85	 9781508199335
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

That Morning
By Toño Malpica
Illustrated by Luis San Vicente 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
11” x 8 1/2”• 40 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

43

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

The Curious Tiger
Tejas the tiger cub is curious about his surroundings in the mangrove forests 
of India. His mother brings him through the forest to explore. Along the way, 
he learns about his fellow animals and how they might be impacted by 
forest destruction. Readers will love adventuring with Tejas the tiger cub as 
they learn about the importance of forest habitats and respecting nature.

SEL connections:

•	 Empathy

•	 Concern for others

•	 Identifying solutions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781508199519

eBook	 List $26.27 / S&L $19.70	 9781508199526

Paperback	 List $9.25 / S&L $7.90	 9781508199496
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

The Curious Tiger
By Catherine Veitch
Illustrated by Jean Claude 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 8 1/2”• 24 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

The Shmoogly Boo
You’ve heard of the big, bad wolf. But what about the big, bad…Shmoogly 
Boo? The Shmoogly Boo can’t scare young Harry, no matter how hard he 
tries. Growing long teeth, changing shape, and buzzing loud like a bee can’t 
inspire even an ounce of fear. What will it take to faze brave Harry? The 
Shmoogly Boo wants to find out. Readers will delight in this silly story of a 
wannabe villain—the Shmoogly Boo.

SEL connections:

•	 Managing one’s emotions

•	 Self-efficacy

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508198994

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199007

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508198970
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

The Shmoogly Boo
By Eileen Wharton
Illustrated by David Walker 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 11”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

44

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Three Silly Chickens
Who is the most beautiful chicken of them all? Nora, Dora, and Flora spend 
their time squabbling over this question, bringing chaos to the henhouse. 
The other chickens think the vain chickens should ask the farmer—who 
might even make them dinner. When a wise old goat offers the three silly 
chickens three wishes, they have a chance to redeem themselves. But 
can they decide who should get the three wishes, or will their competitive 
attitudes get in the way? This funny picture book set on a farm offers a 
lesson about important values, with a hint of magic.

SEL connections:

•	 Promoting community well-being

•	 Evaluating the consequences of one’s actions 

•	 Critical thinking
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199113

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199120

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199090
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Three Silly Chickens
By Tanya Fenton
Illustrated by Tanya Fenton 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
10” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Where Is My Bear?
What can you do when your teddy bear goes missing? This book follows a 
boy as he searches for his teddy bear in the night, discovering many different 
creatures along the way. Instead of scaring the boy, the creatures join in 
his search. This book flips the script on the old story of finding a monster 
under the bed. These helpful monsters are just along for the ride as the boy 
looks for his beloved bear. This funny, yet relatable picture book provides an 
entertaining tale about bravery, perseverance, and unexpected friendships.

SEL connections:

•	 Teamwork 

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Self-efficacy
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199274

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199281

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199250
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Where Is My Bear?
By Darcy Coxall
Illustrated by Menno Wittebrood 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

45

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

What I Think About When I 
Think About Running
What do dogs think about all day? Do they have thoughts like you and 
me? This funny picture book explores the meaning of life—from a dog’s 
perspective. Readers will love having a look into the mind of man’s best 
friend as he contemplates the joy of a good scratch. This book is sure to 
teach readers about empathy, big ideas, and taking on a new perspective.

SEL connections:

•	 Empathy

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Critical thinking
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508198574

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508198581

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508198550
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

What I Think About When I 
Think About Running
By Eleanor Levenson
Illustrated by Katie O’Hagan 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
8 1/2” x 10”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

What I Think About When I 
Think About Swimming
What do goldfish think about as they swim around and around in their 
bowls? This book introduces readers to the inner thoughts of a goldfish 
who thinks about many things, from growing old to climate change. But 
he also spends a lot of time thinking about one important thing…food! 
Readers will delight in colorful illustrations and accessible yet poignant text. 
This book introduces skills of self-awareness and empathy, with a splash of 
goldfish humor.

SEL connections:

•	 Identifying one’s emotions

•	 Empathy

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489750

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489767

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781499489736
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

What I Think About When I Think 
About Swimming
By Eleanor Levenson
Illustrated by Katie O’Hagan 

[F] K ©2022

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
9” x 9”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

46

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Mortimer’s Picnic
Mortimer is so excited to have a picnic with his friend, Oggy. But when 
Oggy sends a letter saying he’s sick, Mortimer decides to bring the 
picnic to Oggy and take care of him instead. On the way, Mortimer has 
to get past a few big obstacles, including a crocodile, a wolf, and a troll! 
But Mortimer is willing to do everything it takes to get to Oggy, even if 
it means giving up all his picnic treats. Kids will love this uplifting book 
about true friendship, looking after others, and facing one’s fears. 

SEL connections:

•	 Empathy

•	 Concern for others

•	 Identifying solutions
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489712

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489729

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781499489699
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Mortimer’s Picnic
By Nick Ward
Illustrated by Nick Ward 

[F] L ©2022

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
9” x 9”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Reading Level: 1–2 Interest Level: PreK–3

Zoo on the Moon
What can you find in a zoo on the moon? This amusing picture book invites 
young readers to visit the amazing imaginary animals that live on the moon. 
They’ll meet laughing giraffes, sock-wearing camels, and even penguins that 
look like snails. Readers will be challenged to imagine creative creatures 
that are truly out of this world. This whimsical book in rhyme is sure to keep 
kids laughing—and turning the pages.

SEL connections:

•	 Curiosity and open-mindedness

•	 Critical thinking

•	 Identifying solutions to problems
School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 

Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199038

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781508199045

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781508199014
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

Zoo on the Moon
By David Walker
Illustrated by David Walker 

[E] L ©2023

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
11” x 8 1/2”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

47

Reggie Red
Reggie hears other girls in her class talk about dyeing their hair and 
wearing makeup for their class picture. This makes her feel bad about her 
own appearance, with her big, red mane and freckles. But try as she might, 
Reggie can’t seem to cover up her hair or freckles. Her mom passes down 
some family wisdom about inner beauty, which helps not only Reggie feel 
better, but also helps another girl feel better too. This book about self-love 
and inner beauty will speak to young readers who might feel self-conscious 
as they compare themselves to peers.

School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 
Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489637

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489644

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781499489613
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

By Josie Layton
Illustrated by Rebecca Timmis [F] M ©2022

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
9” x 9”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Sniff
Scruffy the dog loves his blanket, which smells just like him. When he loses 
his blanket, he needs to use his best tool to find it—his nose! Scruffy sniffs 
through the house, finding smelly socks and yummy biscuits, until he finally 
finds his blanket. But what happens when his blanket no longer smells like 
him? Bright, playful illustrations are paired with this humorous mystery to 
convey this story of problem-solving and using one’s personal assets.

School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 
Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489798

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489804

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781499489774
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

By Lynne Hudson
Illustrated by Lynne Hudson [F] L ©2022

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
9” x 9”• 32 pp. • Illustrations

Would You Rather?
Would you rather have a hose for a nose…or 26 toes? This hilarious book 
presents readers with side-splitting scenarios that make them choose 
between monster moms and dinosaur dads, crying your eyes out or 
laughing your head off, and ants in your pants or poo on your shoe. Comical 
artwork perfectly illustrates these outrageous scenarios, which will keep 
readers turning the pages and asking for more! A kid-friendly introduction 
to critical thinking and humor, this book is sure to charm even the most 
reluctant reader.

School & Library Price reflects 25% off the List Price 
Paperback School & Library Price reflects 15% off the List Price

Library‑bound Book	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489675

eBook	 List $28.93 / S&L $21.70	 9781499489682

Paperback	 List $11.00 / S&L $9.35	 9781499489651
TITLE DEWEY GRL ©

By James Layton
Illustrated by Kat Fox [F] K ©2022

Reading Level: 1–2	 Interest Level: PreK–3
9” x 9”• 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

48

A Case of the Can-Dos!
By Jill Keppeler. Illustrated by Rachel A. DiNunzio 

Sophia has used a wheelchair most of her life. As such, many 
people say she can’t do certain things like swim, ride a bike, or 
do a cartwheel. Then, one day, Sophia wakes up with a case of the 
can-dos! She believes in herself 100 percent; she just needs to 
prove it to other people. She decides she wants to learn ballet, but 
she’s told she can’t join classes. So, Sophia sets out to prove that 
in her wheelchair, she can be a dancer!

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394193

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394209

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781725394179

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] L ©2021

8” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Beatriz, Fix-It Whiz!
By Amanda Vink. Illustrated by Rachel DiNunzio 

Beatriz loves to fix old things and build new things. She’s a master 
with her tool set and she’s got a brain to match! But Beatriz comes 
face to face with her biggest challenge yet: a dog with only three 
legs. Beatriz doesn’t know how to help the dog, but then she 
realizes that she can build it a special dog wheelchair. With her 
problem-solving skills and lots of determination and heart, Beatriz 
saves the day!

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394230

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394247

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781725394216

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] L ©2022

8” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Cat Spies Mouse
By Rina Foti. Illustrated by Dave Atze 

What happens when an arrogant, impatient cat comes head-to-
head with a humble, patient mouse? The possibility for change. 
Tiny Mouse is a game-changer who asks big questions. With 
each of her thought-provoking questions, Mouse is taking small 
but powerful steps to make the world a better place. Fun and 
entertaining illustrations by Dave Atze provide additional depth 
and cheeky humor to this simple story with a big message about 
diversity and tolerance.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725393721

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725393738

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781725393707
DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

[E] H 1.1 ©2020

8” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Slam Dunk Sammy
By David Aro. Illustrated by Nigel Carrington 

Sammy is the smallest kid on the basketball court. But ever since 
the first time his father held him up to dunk a ball, Sammy felt like 
he was meant to fly. When the other kids won’t pick Sammy for 
their team, he uses that as motivation to practice his skills and 
get stronger. Each day, Sammy tries and tries again until one day, 
he becomes a neighborhood legend. Readers will learn about 
the important skills of setting goals and staying disciplined in this 
inspirational tale of the powers of determination.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394117

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394124

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781725394094

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] L ©2022

8” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Stan the Elephant
By Manica K. Musil. Illustrated by Manica K. Musil 

Stan loves to talk, but no one ever wants to listen! Not the birds, 
the lion, the alligator, or the zebra. Stan is about to give up hope 
when he discovers a tiny friend who has been listening all along. 
With charming mixed-media illustrations by author Manica 
Musil, this story will touch the heart of anyone who has ever felt 
ignored or alone.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394049

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394056

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781725394025
DEWEY GRL ATOS ©

[E] P 2.7 ©2020

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

The Perfect Oops
By Rachael Morlock. Illustrated by Nathanael Budde 

Henry has a big dream: to be a great artist. But will his clumsiness 
get in the way? Everything Henry makes turns out broken or 
bungled. That doesn’t seem like art at all! After talking to his 
grandfather, Henry learns how to find beauty in imperfection, and 
realizes that sometimes the best art is the art of being yourself. 
This book teaches readers how to recognize and accept their 
strengths and limitations, as well as increase their self-confidence, 
through an uplifting and relatable story.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394155

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394162

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781725394131

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] L ©2022

8” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

49

A Bird Like Himself
By Anahita Teymorian. Illustrated by Anahita Teymorian 

What happens when a bird is raised by cows, sheep, and 
elephants? Baby the bird is raised by animals of all species, who 
lovingly provide play, food, and care as he grows up. However, 
there’s one thing they can’t do—teach the little bird to fly. When 
Baby meets a bird like himself, he realizes that the ability to fly was 
always inside him. This heartwarming book combines whimsical 
illustrations with a heartwarming story about nontraditional 
families, accepting differences, and realizing one’s abilities.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488500

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488517

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488487

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] M ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section

Beetle in the Bathroom
By Brian Moses. Illustrated by Sonia Holleyman 

What’s in the bathroom when you close the door? This hilarious 
picture book in rhyme follows a narrator as he opens the 
bathroom door to find bugs everywhere! However, they aren’t just 
crawling around. A beetle sings in the shower, a butterfly puts on 
makeup, and a caterpillar clips its many nails. Brilliant illustrations 
are paired with clever rhyme to delight young readers in this funny, 
engaging book about bugs.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488265

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488272

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488241

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] L ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

El mejor regalo (The Best Gift)
By Christel Guczka. Illustrated by Jacqueline Velázquez 

Maria treasures the beautiful things her grandmother knits her. 
She loves visiting her grandmother, whose house is bursting with 
yarn in all colors. To Maria, her grandmother possesses a nearly 
magical ability to create flowers, bicycles, and treehouses with her 
knitting needles. Then, Maria’s grandmother passes away, leaving 
her only with a brilliant, white woven star to guide her. But where 
can Maria put the star so her grandma can see it? This poignant 
picture book explores love and loss through an unforgettable 
narrative and colorful, textured illustrations.

Library: $26.27 / $19.70	 9781499488227

eBook: $26.27 / $19.70	 9781499488234

Paperback: $9.25 / $7.90	 9781499488203

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] M ©2022

8 1/2” x 10” • 24 pp. • Illustrations

Fly, Little Fish!
By Lavanya Karthik. Illustrated by Satwik Gade and Ashwathy P.S. 

Little Fish has a big dream—she wants to fly. However, she hears 
from her friends and family that it’s not possible. Little Fish isn’t 
discouraged; she tries and tries again, until one day, she flies 
right out of the water! She flies past animals on land, past birds 
in the sky, and even out of Earth’s atmosphere. Meanwhile, there’s 
Little Bird, who just wants to be able to swim. Colorful, textured 
illustrations bring this sweet story of determination to life. Readers 
will learn the power of believing in themselves and reaching their 
full potential.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488814

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488821

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488791

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] K ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section

Will the Word Eater
By Roger Rosen. Illustrated by Jenny Ziomek 

Will has a lot to say, but he knows from experience that it’s not 
always safe to say what’s on his mind. At home and at school, with 
his father and his friends, Will has been gulping down his words 
for a long time. He doesn’t know how many more words he’ll be 
able to swallow. Then he meets a writer who won’t take back his 
words, and Will understands what being brave can mean. As Will’s 
words begin to flow, he tastes for the first time what self-expression 
without fear can be.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394315

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394322

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781725394292

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] L ©2021

8” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Wonderful Now
By Caitie McAneney. Illustrated by Kathleen Watt 

Emmy’s mom always tells her she can do anything. And she used 
to believe it. But when Emmy has to fly across the country to visit 
her grandma in the “Big City,” she’s overcome by fear and anxiety. 
Emmy’s mom teaches her about the mindfulness technique of 
grounding, and the power of living in the now. With her new stress-
busting skills, Emmy not only succeeds on her first plane ride, 
she’s able to enjoy all the Big City has to offer!

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394278

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781725394285

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781725394254

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] L ©2022

8” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

50

A Dragon Named Egg
By Heidi Howarth. Illustrated by Daniel Howarth 

It’s hard to be different. For Egg, it was almost impossible. As the 
first dragon ever born from an egg, he was remarkable, and he was 
unlike anyone else in his family. Small for his age, unable to fly or 
breathe fire, and given a silly name, Egg struggles to figure out 
how he fits in. However, sometimes the smallest being can make 
the biggest change.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486445

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486452

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486438

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] I ©2021

8 1/2” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Agnes the Invisible
By Jennifer Moore-Mallinos. Illustrated by Marta Fàbrega 

In the city where they lived, homeless people were invisible to 
Chelsea and Leo Wellington, until they met Agnes. Agnes had 
been a teacher and, like Chelsea and Leo, she loved to study bugs. 
However, then she got sick. She lost her job, her home, and her 
dreams. Agnes helps Chelsea and Leo solve a problem. Can they 
find a way to help her?

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486476

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486483

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486469

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] L ©2021

10” x 8 1/2” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Caged
By Duncan Annand. Illustrated by Duncan Annand 

Caged is a wordless and witty tale of freedom, ingenuity, and 
thwarted ambition. While a bluebird builds her nest in the forest, 
two eccentric gentlemen have a more ambitious construction 
in mind: a vast palatial building made from birdcages filled with 
colorful parrots. As the trees come down and the structure goes up, 
the bluebird watches the spectacle. More and more caged birds 
are consigned to their fate until at last a huge dome completes 
the work. However, when the celebrating architects go in to admire 
their creation, the little bluebird brings their ambitions crashing 
down around them.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486506

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486513

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486490

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] 1 ©2021

8 1/2” x 11” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Detective Zebra & the Mystery of 
the Missing Tarts
By Gill McLean. Illustrated by Gill McLean 

Young curious readers will meet Detective Zebra and his trusty 
partner Dot as they investigate their first mystery: the untimely 
disappearance of the jam tarts. Who could have taken the 
delicious sticky treats? Readers will follow the crumbs to find out.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486650

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486667

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486643

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] K ©2021

8 1/2” x 11” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Grumpius
By Jennifer Gold. Illustrated by Jessica Gadra 

Grumpius doesn’t like anyone—except Winnie Brown. Winnie has 
a very beautiful garden that many people want to visit. Winnie 
and Grumpius are a perfect pair, but when Winnie becomes 
busy and distracted by visitors, she forgets all about Grumpius. 
Winnie doesn’t notice until it’s too late, and Grumpius has gone. 
Distraught, Winnie calls for her grumpy orange cat, who returns 
home when Winnie makes a compromise about her time spent 
with Grumpius. Beautiful illustrations bring this heartwarming 
story to life, and readers will learn about time management, caring 
for others, and true friendship.

Library: $26.27 / $19.70	 9781499488142

eBook: $26.27 / $19.70	 9781499488159

Paperback: $9.25 / $7.90	 9781499488128

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] M ©2022

8” x 10” • 24 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section

The Best Gift
By Christel Guczka. Illustrated by Jacqueline Velázquez 

Maria treasures the beautiful things her grandmother knits her. 
She loves visiting her grandmother, whose house is bursting with 
yarn in all colors. To Maria, her grandmother possesses a nearly 
magical ability to create flowers, bicycles, and treehouses with her 
knitting needles. Then, Maria’s grandmother passes away, leaving 
her only with a brilliant, white woven star to guide her. But where 
can Maria put the star so her grandma can see it? This poignant 
picture book explores love and loss through an unforgettable 
narrative and colorful, textured illustrations.

Library: $26.27 / $19.70	 9781499488180

eBook: $26.27 / $19.70	 9781499488197

Paperback: $9.25 / $7.90	 9781499488166

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] M ©2022

8 1/2” x 10” • 24 pp. • Illustrations



Picture Books

Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com!

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

51

Grandma’s List
By Portia Dery. Illustrated by Toby Newsome 

Fatima was tired of people treating her like a child. Determined to 
prove her worth, she sets off to complete the tasks on Grandma’s 
to-do list. She resists all distractions. However, when she reaches 
her first destination, she realizes she has lost the list. Fatima is 
certain she remembers everything on the list and doles out 
instructions to her family accordingly. But as the family sits 
down to dinner, they slowly realize that, perhaps, Fatima didn’t 
remember quite as well as she had thought. SEL connections in 
this story include accurate self-perception, recognizing strengths, 
self-confidence, and empathy.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486322

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486339

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486315

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] I ©2021

8 1/2” x 11” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Igor
By Francesca Dafne Vignaga. Illustrated by Francesca Dafne Vignaga 

The only thing Igor knows about himself is his name. When he’s 
not busy playing, he likes to watch what the animals do, but why 
has he never seen anyone else like himself? Maybe it is time to 
leave home and go on a journey of self-discovery.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486599

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486605

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486582

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] K ©2021

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Naughty Herbert
By Mike Lucas. Illustrated by Heidi Cooper Smith 

Herbert is a mischievous ape with a taste for sweets. And there’s 
a tasty cake just for the reader on the last page. Readers will love 
following Herbert as he overcomes every obstacle put in his way to 
get to the delicious cake. With comical illustrations and rollicking 
rhyme, this story will not only keep readers engaged, it’ll involve 
them in the book in a whole new way as they attempt to keep their 
cake safe from naughty, yet wildly determined, Herbert.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488425

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488432

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488401

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] L ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section

Newt in a Suit
By Andrew Weale. Illustrated by Margaret Chamberlain 

A celebration of numbers and rhyme, Newt in a Suit combines 
colorful illustrations with wacky language to make learning 
to count fun and easy. Readers will count two flies in ties and 
three cockatoos in shoes as they try to solve a mystery: where 
are all these animals going? After counting to ten, readers will 
be delighted to find out that all of these animals are going to the 
newt’s birthday party! This picture book is both educational and 
exciting, and kids will love learning to count with this wild crew.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488548

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488555

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488524

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] K ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Sally and the Magical Sneeze
By Simon Taylor. Illustrated by A. D. Lester 

Sally is home sick, feeling sad and lonely, but one magical sneeze 
changes everything. Suddenly, a rainbow horse spews from her 
lips! With each sneeze, a new magical creature appears, from a 
cow wearing Christmas lights to a bear on a bike. Swept up in this 
magical moment, Sally doesn’t feel so sick anymore. This comical 
story is sure to cheer up kids who are feeling sick or lonely, and 
sends a strong message of the power of imagination. Wacky 
illustrations bring this unforgettable story of magical sneezes and 
imagination to life.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488661

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488678

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488647

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] M ©2022

8” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section

Skadoodle and Snug’s 
Magnificent Plan
By Caroline Tuohey. Illustrated by Karen Sagovac 

Skadoodle and Snug have a problem, and they’re set on solving 
it. Skadoodle is an energetic poodle who just wants to play and 
run, but she belongs to an older woman, Miss Willis, who prefers 
peace and quiet. Next door, Snug is a pug who just wants to lay 
about, but his owner is athletic, and wants him as a running buddy. 
Skadoodle and Snug make a plan to switch owners, complete with 
disguises. Readers will delight in this rhyming picture book about 
problem solving and friendship. Bright illustrations and whimsical 
text tell the story of two mischievous dogs who take matters into 
their own paws.

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488340

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488357

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488326

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] M ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section

“A lean, art-focused tale about seeking oneself and  
knowing one’s goals.” —Publishers Weekly



Picture Books 

	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com

POWER THE IMAGINATIONPOWER THE IMAGINATION

52

For full title descriptions of these titles, visit rosenpublishing.com

Momo & Lily
By Katarína Macurová. Illustrated by Katarína Macurová 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486568

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486575

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486551

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] J ©2021

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

No, I Won’t
By Manica K. Musil. Illustrated by Manica K. Musil 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486629

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486636

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486612

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] H ©2021

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Paint with Magic
By Sandi Wooton. Illustrated by Pat Kan 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486414

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486421

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486407

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] H ©2021

8 1/2” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Pink!
By Lynne Rickards. Illustrated by Margaret Chamberlain 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486537

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486544

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486520

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] K ©2021

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Teddy and the Great Flood
By Katarína Macurová. Illustrated by Katarína Macurová 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486964

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486971

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486940

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] I ©2022

8 1/2” x 11” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Temper Tabitha
By Jackie Hosking. Illustrated by Leah Russack 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488388

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488395

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488364

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] L ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section

The (Ferocious) Chocolate Wolf
By Lizzie Finlay. Illustrated by Lizzie Finlay 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488623

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488630

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488609

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] L ©2022

8 1/2” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

The Drum
By Ken Wilson-Max. Illustrated by Catell Ronca 

Library: $26.27 / $19.70	 9781499488302

eBook: $26.27 / $19.70	 9781499488319

Paperback: $9.25 / $7.90	 9781499488289

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] K ©2022

9” x 9” • 24 pp. • Illustrations

The Perfectly Proper 
Grand Pet Parade
By Coral Vass. Illustrated by Karen Sagovac 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488586

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488593

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488562

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] M ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Theo the Flea
By Katarína Macurová. Illustrated by Katarína Macurová 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486353

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486360

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486346

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] J ©2021

8 1/2” x 10” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Which Is the Right Ball?
By Katarína Macurová. Illustrated by Katarína Macurová 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486384

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499486391

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499486377

DEWEY GRL ©

[E] H ©2021

10” x 8 1/2” • 32 pp. • Illustrations

Who Is at the Zoo?
By Sharon Boyce. Illustrated by Suzanne Houghton 

Library: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488463

eBook: $28.93 / $21.70	 9781499488470

Paperback: $11.00 / $9.35	 9781499488449

DEWEY GRL ©

[F] M ©2022

9” x 9” • 32 pp. • Illustrations, About the Author Section



	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com 53

ISBN Description Qty Price Each Total

Cataloging Materials*

Full, Shelf-Ready Processing $1.00/Book

*FREE Cataloging materials on all orders over $750. Subtotal

AR Quizzes
On orders for less than 25 books shipping is 9% of invoice total. 

Shipping is FREE on all orders for 25 books and over. Shipping

State Tax (where applicable)

Total

Purchase Order No.

For Credit Card Orders, Circle One:

 
Card Number:	 Exp. Date:	 CVV Code:

Name on Card:

No backorders:    r Yes  r No   Do not exceed $________________________ _________

r Please Include Library Processing with My Order!

 r  Use the specifications provided on the Processing Form in this catalog
 r  Use the specifications I already have on file with Rosen

*FREE Library Processing on all orders over $750!
In case we have questions, whom should we contact?

Name:________________________________________________________

Phone:______________________ Email:____________________________

BILL TO:
School or Library 

Attention

Address

City	 State	 Zip

Tel#	 Fax#

Email

SHIP TO:
School or Library 

Attention

Address

City	 State	 Zip

Tel#	 Fax#

Email

FREE SHIPPING ON ALL ORDERS FOR 25 OR MORE BOOKS!
On orders for less than 25 books shipping is 9% of invoice total.  Shipping is free on all orders for 25 books and over.

ORDER FORM
MAIL THIS ENTIRE FORM TO: 
2544 Clinton Street, Buffalo, NY 14224
Call toll-free: 800-237-9932 • Fax toll-free: 888-436-4643
rosenpublishing.com

ISBN: 9781538395196

Cataloging and
Processing Options



	Call toll-free: 800.237.9932 (M–F, 9–6 EST)        Fax toll-free: 888.436.4643        Web: rosenpublishing.com54

SERIES & TITLE INDEX

A
ADHD Is My Superpower: A Story Celebrating Neurodiversity	 37

Agnes the Invisible	 50

All Except Winston	 37

Alphabet City	 10

Aunt Grizelda’s Fairy Tales of the Unexpected	 38

Ava’s Spectacular Spectacles	 11

B
Beatriz, Fix-It Whiz!	 48

Beetle in the Bathroom	 49

Best Gift, The	 50

Big Dog and Squiz	 38

Bird Like Himself, A	 49

Boris the Boastful Frog	 39

Boy Named Ibrahim, A	 9

C
Caged	 50

Caperucita Roja (Little Red Riding Hood)	 7

Case of the Can-Dos!, A	 48

Cat Spies Mouse	 48

Cinderella	 12

Croc on the Rock	 39

Curious Tiger, The	 43

D, E
David and Goliath	 13

Detective Zebra & the Mystery of the Missing Tarts	 50

Do Not Disturb the Dragon	 40

Dragon Named Egg, A	 50

Drum, The	 52

El mejor regalo (The Best Gift)	 49

El Patito Feo (The Ugly Duckling)	 7

Ella’s Games	 14

F
Facing the Wave	 15

(Ferocious) Chocolate Wolf, The	 52

Finney’s Story	 16

Fly, Little Fish!	 49

G
Going Places	 40

Goldilocks	 6

Grandma’s List	 51

Grandpa Forgets	 41

Grumpius	 50

H, I
Hidden Talent of Phoenix Fox, The	 33

How to Hug a Cactus	 30

I Do Not Eat the Color Green!	 31

I-go Robot	 41

Igor	 51

J, K
Jalani and the Lock	 8

Jingle Belly	 17

Knight and the Beastly Battle, The	 34

L, M
Let’s Go, Itok!	 18

Little Red Riding Hood	 6

Los Tres Cerditos (The Three Little Pigs)	 7

Milo’s Little Secret	 32

Mis primeros cuentos clásicos (My First Classic Tales)	 7

Momo & Lily	 52

Moon Is My Friend, The	 25

Mortimer’s Picnic	 46

Mr. Elephant	 19

My First Classic Tales	 6

My Gran Does Karate	 20



Rosen Publishing          2544 Clinton Street  •  Buffalo, NY 14224          Preview these books at rosenpublishing.com! 55

SERIES & TITLE INDEX

N
Nat the Narwhal	 21

Naughty Herbert	 51

Nelephant Finds Her Feet	 4

New Experiences with Nelephant	 4

Newt in a Suit	 51

No, I Won’t	 52

Nutty Celebrations	 5

O, P
On Sundays	 22

One Box, Many Hearts	 23

Paint with Magic	 52

Perfect Oops, The	 48

Perfectly Proper Grand Pet Parade, The	 52

Peter Pan	 6

Peter Pan (Peter Pan)	 7

Pink!	 52

Pinocchio	 6

Pinocho (Pinocchio)	 7

Plucky Orangutan, The	 35

Princess Charlie Saves the Day!	 42

R, S
Reggie Red	 47

Ricitos de Oro (Goldilocks)	 7

Sally and the Magical Sneeze	 51

Santa’s Dreams	 24

Shmoogly Boo, The	 43

Skadoodle and Snug’s Magnificent Plan	 51

Slam Dunk Sammy	 48

Sniff	 47

Stan the Elephant	 48

Storyteller Sloth, The	 26

Swish the Shark	 29

Swish’s Big Rescue	 29

Swish’s Digital Dilemma	 29

Swish’s Winning Smile	 29

T, U
Teddy and the Great Flood	 52

Temper Tabitha	 52

That Morning	 42

Theo the Flea	 52

Three Little Pigs, The	 6

Three Silly Chickens	 44

Ugly Duckling, The	 6

Unicorn and the Mermaid, The	 27

V, W, Z
Very Nutty Birthday, A	 5

Very Nutty Christmas, A	 5

Very Nutty Easter, A	 5

Very Nutty Halloween, A	 5

Wabbit Takes the Plunge	 4

Waggy Rides Again	 4

What I Think About When I Think About Running	 45

What I Think About When I Think About Swimming	 45

Where Is My Bear?	 44

Which Is the Right Ball?	 52

Who Is at the Zoo?	 52

Will the Word Eater	 49

Wolly Olly Takes Flight	 4

Wonderful Now	 49

Would You Rather?	 47

Zazi Finds Plantains	 28

Zoe’s Boat	 36

Zoo on the Moon	 46



1. Order by Phone: 800.237.9932
2. Order by Fax: 888.436.4643
3. Order online: rosenpublishing.com

4. Order by mail: �Rosen Publishing 
2544 Clinton Street 
Buffalo, NY 14224

5. Contact your Sales Representative

Five Easy Ways to Order!

ALABAMA (NORTHERN) 
David Burrow 
Burrow Library Services 
Phone: 800-683-5187 
Fax: 800-853-4056 
David4books@aol.com

ALABAMA (SOUTHERN) 
Jackie Vowell and Deborah Foster 
Vowell Library Services Inc. 
Phone: 850-516-6119 • 601-297-8887 
vowell4books@gmail.com

ALASKA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

ARIZONA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

ARKANSAS 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

CALIFORNIA 
(NORTHERN, CENTRAL, BAY AREA) 
Lisa Gamboa 
Phone: 916-712-8947 
lgamboa@frontiernet.net

CALIFORNIA (SOUTHERN) 
Steve Nullmeyer 
Nullmeyer & Associates 
Phone: 714-928-4328 
Nullmeyer@sbcglobal.net

CALIFORNIA 
(SAN DIEGO, ORANGE,  
RIVERSIDE, IMPERIAL) 
Ron Joseph 
Phone: 714-878-0477 
rjjoseph@mail4me.com

COLORADO 
Craig L. Fowler 
CLF & Associates 
Phone: 303-726-8873 
 craig@clfandassociates.com

CONNECTICUT 
Paul Davis 
Phone: 800-963-2665 
Fax: 978-443-3138 
pauldavisway@aol.com

DELAWARE 
Corey Abrams 
Phone: 800-338-6429 
Fax: 610-365-7545 
corey@abramsandsonbooks.com 
abramsandsonbooks.com

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Mark O’Brien 
O’Brien Associates 
Phone: 804-346-2424 
mark@obrienassociates.com

FLORIDA (CENTRAL AND SOUTH) 
Daniel Maskiell 
Phone: 813-340-9841 
dmaskiell@hotmail.com 
dmaskiellrosenpub@gmail.com

FLORIDA (NORTH AND PANHANDLE) 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

GEORGIA (CENTRAL AND NORTH) 
Martha Stockton 
Burrow Library Services, Inc. 
Phone: 678-687-5874 
mstockton5@aol.com

GEORGIA (SOUTH) 
Tom Watts 
Burrow Library Services, Inc. 
Phone: 888-675-0177 
tom4books@bellsouth.net 

HAWAII 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

IDAHO 
Ken & Linda Bushman 
Phone: 801-763-0112 
kwbushman@yahoo.com

ILLINOIS 
Kori Kubitz 
Kubitz Educational Sales 
Phone: 773-202-0955 
Fax: 773-202-1559 
Kkorky5@aol.com

INDIANA 
Mark Strok 
Phone: 330-963-0179 
jules61069@aol.com

IOWA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

KANSAS 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

KENTUCKY 
Mike Howard 
Burrow Library Services 
Phone: 800-443-8660 
Fax: 888-505-6422 
mike@howardbooks.net

LOUISIANA (PUBLIC LIBRARIES) 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

LOUISIANA (SCHOOLS) 
Sharron Molaison 
Phone: 985-807-4745 
swmolaison@gmail.com

MAINE 
Paul & Rosalie DiCrescenzo 
Phone: 781-279-3962 
Fax: 781-279-3962 
wonhand@aol.com

MARYLAND 
Lauri & David Taylor 
Taylor Book Group, Inc 
Phone: 410-893-0120 
Fax: 410-838-1765 
taylorbookgroup@aol.com�

MASSACHUSETTS 
(COUNTIES OF ESSEX AND BARNSTABLE) 
Paul & Rosalie DiCrescenzo 
Phone: 781-279-3962 
Fax: 781-279-3962 
wonhand@aol.com

MASSACHUSETTS 
(ALL OTHER COUNTIES) 
Paul Davis 
Phone: 800-963-2665 
Fax: 978-443-3138 
pauldavisway@aol.com

MICHIGAN 
Jerry Gross 
Phone: 616-949-6734 
Fax: 888-780-1130 
grosshaus@netzero.net

MINNESOTA 
Amy Simso Dean 
Phone: 612-508-8582 
ASimsoDean@gmail.com

MISSISSIPPI 
(PUBLIC LIBRARIES) 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

MISSISSIPPI (SCHOOLS) 
Sharron Molaison 
Phone: 985-807-4745 
swmolaison@gmail.com

MISSOURI 
John Riepl  
Phone: 314-646-0907 
jrbookseller@gmail.com

MONTANA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

NEBRASKA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

NEVADA (CLARK COUNTY) 
Ron Joseph 
Phone: 714-878-0477 
rjjoseph@mail4me.com

NEVADA (NORTHERN) 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Paul Davis 
Phone: 800-963-2665 
Fax: 978-443-3138 
pauldavisway@aol.com

NEW JERSEY 
Linda & Bob Smith 
Phone: 201-848-1479 
Fax: 201-848-1749 
booksmiths@yahoo.com

NEW MEXICO 
Edie & Max Sanchez 
Phone: 505-264-3407 
emsanchez@centurylink.net

NEW YORK 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

NORTH CAROLINA 
Ralph Davis 
Phone: 803-730-4188 
Ralph4books@sc.rr.com

NORTH DAKOTA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

OHIO 
Mark Strok 
Phone: 330-963-0179 
jules61069@aol.com

OKLAHOMA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

OREGON 
Peyton Stafford 
Phone: 503-720-7149 
peyton@peytonstafford.com

PENNSYLVANIA (EASTERN) 
Corey Abrams 
Phone: 800-338-6429 
Fax: 610-365-7545 
corey@abramsandsonbooks.com 
abramsandsonbooks.com

PENNSYLVANIA (WESTERN) 
Donna Palamara 
Phone: 412-979-8996 
Fax: 412-291-3073 
Donna229@comcast.net

RHODE ISLAND 
Paul & Rosalie DiCrescenzo 
Phone: 781-279-3962 
Fax: 781-279-3962 
wonhand@aol.com

SOUTH CAROLINA 
Ralph Davis 
Phone: 803-730-4188 
Ralph4books@sc.rr.com

SOUTH DAKOTA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

TENNESSEE 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

TEXAS (NORTHEAST) 
Tom Rathbun 
Phone: 800-747-2512 
tlrath@cs.com

TEXAS (WEST) 
Candy Freiheit 
Opal Booz & Associates 
Phone: 325-665-2327  
Fax: 866-652-3390 
thebookies@aol.com

TEXAS (SOUTH) 
Greg Escue 
Phone: 800-676-2093 
Fax: 800-301-4040 
greg@escuebooks.com

UTAH 
Ken & Linda Bushman 
Phone: 801-763-0112 
kwbushman@yahoo.com

VERMONT 
Paul Davis 
Phone: 800-963-2665 
Fax: 978-443-3138 
pauldavisway@aol.com

VIRGINIA 
Mark O’Brien 
O’Brien Associates 
Phone: 804-346-2424 
mark@obrienassociates.com

WASHINGTON 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

WEST VIRGINIA 
Donna Palamara 
Phone: 412-979-8996 
Fax: 412-635-8098 
Donna229@comcast.net

WISCONSIN 
Morey Dambekaln 
Maris Associates 
Phone: 262-628-1926 
Fax: 262-628-2662 
dambekaln@charter.net

WYOMING 
Craig L. Fowler 
CLF & Associates 
Phone: 303-726-8873 
craig@clfandassociates.com

CANADA 
Customer Service 
Phone: 800-237-9932 
Fax: 888-436-4643 
custserv@rosenpub.com

SALES REPRESENTATIVE BY REGION

9 781538 395196

ISBN: 9781538395196


